Service Quality Delivery and Its Relationship On
Customers Satisfaction In Maybank Tasek Gelugor

SUHANA BINTI MD DESA
2007245038

Bachelor Of Bussiness Administration
( Hons.) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UITM PERMATANG PAUH



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, | am grateful to Allah the Al-Mighty for giving me strength,
sustain me in good health in order for me to complete this project paper.

In the course of doing the research and writing up this report, | had
encounter many difficulties that might not been possible to overcome without the
assistance of so many knowledgeable and experienced personalities . 1 would
like to take this opportunity to express my gratitude appreciation to my project
advisor Supervisor Dr Baderisang Bin Mohamed, for his guidance and his advise
on the scope of the research that need to be done. 1would like to record my
greatest appreciation and respect for the intellectual brainstorming session he had
provided me.

Tuan Haji Razak bin Mohd Sharif, the PLK. Coordinator of Universiti
Teknoiogi MARA, Kampus Permatang Pauh. Pulau Pinang for his general
comments, degree of tolerance in term of my resource constraint and realistic
scheduling of the research. En lladzli bin Ishak for his general comments and
ideas on this study.

This thesis would not have been possible without an incredible support
network of family and friends. 1am honored to acknowledge my mother, Asma
binti Yusoff with her encouragement, understanding and valuable advices towards
completion of this research.

I would like to thank to my Manager Pn Marni binti Omar and Assistant
Manager En Muhammad Nazrin Bin Md Daud for their support in providing
informations for this research. Also to all staff of Maybank Tasek Gelugor for
their understanding during the period of preparation this research paper. To my
friends, Siti Nurul Sakinah binti Daud, Mardiah binti Aluvvy. Sharidah binti
Abdul and many others for their heart of gold, help, sincerity, support, kind

friendship and encouragement.



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to examine service quality delivery and its relationship on
customer satisfaction in Maybank Tasek Gelugor. In order to generate more business and
increase company's profit, the quality of service need to be improved therefore this research
focused on the service quality and its impact on customer satisfaction. This research will help to
identify the element of service quality that have directly influence the customer satisfaction
towards service delivered by Maybank Tasek Gelugor Branch. Therefore, the study has been
conducted in Maybank Tasek Gelugor branch. Pulau Pinang. Different background of
respondents has been used in this study. Questionnaires in Bahasa Melayu and English has been
distributed to 200 customers and the researcher managed to collect only 110 questionnaires from
the respondents. The respondents were asked to answer on the element of service quality in order
to determine their level of satisfaction towards service delivered by Maybank Tasek Gelugor
branch. Hypotheses of the study were tested using SPSS tools. Overall result of the findings
indicates that the independent variable and dependent w'ere found to be excellent and the study
supported the hypotheses of the study and were found to be significantly related to customer
satisfaction. The study highlights implications for marketers in banking industry for

improvement in delivery of service quality.

Xl



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURE

LIST OF APPENDICES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS CONTENTS

10 INTRODUCTION

11 Background of Maybank

12 Background of Maybank Tasek Gelugor

13 Background of Study

14 Problem statement

15 Research Objective

16 Research Questions

17 Significance of the study

18 Limitation Of Study
171 Time constraints
1.7.2 Data availability
1.7.3 Data confidentiality

19 Definition Of Key Term

181 Customer satisfaction
1.8.2 Service quality

1.8.3 Servqual

PAGES

\Y

vii

viii

X

Xi
1
2
2
3
4
8
9
9
11
11
|1
Il
12
12
12



2.0

20

2.0
21
22

23

24

25

3.0

3.0
31
32

iy

1.8.4 Banking
Organization of study

C'oncl usion

INTRODUCTION OF LITERATURE REVIEW

Introduction to Literature Review

Customer Satisfaction

Independent Variable Relates With The Study
221 Service Quality

Element of Service Quality

2.3.1 Tangible

2.3.2 Reliability

2.3.3 Responsiveness

2.3.4 Assurance

2.3.5 Empathy

Research Hypotheses and Theoretical Framework

Cone lusion

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN

Introduction
Research Methodology
Research Design
Data Collection Method
3.3.1 Primary Data

3.3.1.1 Questionnaire

3.3.2 Secondary Data

25
26
27
29

30

30

®

32
32



