Service Quality Delivery and Its Relationship On Customers Satisfaction In Maybank Tasek Gelugor

SUHANA BINTI MD DESA 2007245038

Bachelor Of Bussiness Administration (Hons.) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM PERMATANG PAUH

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, I am grateful to Allah the Al-Mighty for giving me strength, sustain me in good health in order for me to complete this project paper.

In the course of doing the research and writing up this report, I had encounter many difficulties that might not been possible to overcome without the assistance of so many knowledgeable and experienced personalities. I would like to take this opportunity to express my gratitude appreciation to my project advisor Supervisor Dr Baderisang Bin Mohamed, for his guidance and his advise on the scope of the research that need to be done. I would like to record my greatest appreciation and respect for the intellectual brainstorming session he had provided me.

Tuan Haji Razak bin Mohd Sharif, the PLK Coordinator of Universiti Teknologi MARA, Kampus Permatang Pauh. Pulau Pinang for his general comments, degree of tolerance in term of my resource constraint and realistic scheduling of the research. En Hadzli bin Ishak for his general comments and ideas on this study.

This thesis would not have been possible without an incredible support network of family and friends. I am honored to acknowledge my mother, Asma binti Yusoff with her encouragement, understanding and valuable advices towards completion of this research.

I would like to thank to my Manager Pn Marni binti Omar and Assistant Manager En Muhammad Nazrin Bin Md Daud for their support in providing informations for this research. Also to all staff of Maybank Tasek Gelugor for their understanding during the period of preparation this research paper. To my friends, Siti Nurul Sakinah binti Daud, Mardiah binti Aluwy, Sharidah binti Abdul and many others for their heart of gold, help, sincerity, support, kind friendship and encouragement.

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to examine service quality delivery and its relationship on customer satisfaction in Maybank Tasek Gelugor. In order to generate more business and increase company's profit, the quality of service need to be improved therefore this research focused on the service quality and its impact on customer satisfaction. This research will help to identify the element of service quality that have directly influence the customer satisfaction towards service delivered by Maybank Tasek Gelugor Branch. Therefore, the study has been conducted in Maybank Tasek Gelugor branch. Pulau Pinang. Different background of respondents has been used in this study. Questionnaires in Bahasa Melayu and English has been distributed to 200 customers and the researcher managed to collect only 110 questionnaires from the respondents. The respondents were asked to answer on the element of service quality in order to determine their level of satisfaction towards service delivered by Maybank Tasek Gelugor branch. Hypotheses of the study were tested using SPSS tools. Overall result of the findings indicates that the independent variable and dependent were found to be excellent and the study supported the hypotheses of the study and were found to be significantly related to customer satisfaction. The study highlights implications for marketers in banking industry for improvement in delivery of service quality.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE	S
ACKNOWLI	EDGMENT	iii	
TABLE OF CONTENT		iv	
LIST OF TABLE		vii	
LIST OF FIGURE		viii	
LIST OF APPENDICES		X	
ABSTRACT		xi	
CHAPTERS	CONTENTS		
1.0	INTRODUCTION		1
1.1	Background of Maybank		2
1.2	Background of Maybank Tasek Gelugor		2
1.3	Background of Study		3
1.4	Problem statement		4
1.5	Research Objective		8
1.6	Research Questions		9
1.7	Significance of the study		9
1.8	Limitation Of Study		11
	1.7.1 Time constraints		11
	1.7.2 Data availability		11
	1.7.3 Data confidentiality		11
1.9	Definition Of Key Term		12
	1.8.1 Customer satisfaction		12
	1.8.2 Service quality		12
	1.8.3 Servqual		12

	1.8.4 Banking	13
1.10	Organization of study	13
2.0	Conclusion	14
2.0	INTRODUCTION OF LITERATURE REVIEW	15
2.0	Introduction to Literature Review	15
2.1	Customer Satisfaction	15
2.2	Independent Variable Relates With The Study	18
	2.2.1 Service Quality	18
2.3	Element of Service Quality	21
	2.3.1 Tangible	23
	2.3.2 Reliability	24
	2.3.3 Responsiveness	24
	2.3.4 Assurance	25
	2.3.5 Empathy	26
2.4	Research Hypotheses and Theoretical Framework	27
2.5	Conclusion	29
3.0	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN	30
3.0	Introduction	30
3.1	Research Methodology	30
3.2	Research Design	31
3.3	Data Collection Method	31
	3 .3.1 Primary Data	32
	3.3.1.1 Questionnaire	32
	3.3.2 Secondary Data	33